



2024:JKLHC-JMU:2548

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2898/2022
CM No. 8016/2022.

Gh Mohd. Naik and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tanveer Majeed Chowdhary, Advocate

vs

UOI and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Issue notice. Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5. They seek and are granted time to file objections. Notice shall go to respondent No. 3.

List on 28.03.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
31.12.2022
Tarun