



Sr.No. 58 2024:JKLHC-JMU:2548

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2898/2022
CM No. 8016/2022

Gh. Mohd Naik and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

U.O.I and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Arjun Mengi, Advocate vice
Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate for R-3.
None for R-4 and 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.09.2023

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing response.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish copy of the petition to learned counsel for respondent No. 3.

List on 10.11.2023.

Meanwhile, response, if any, be filed by respondents No. 4 and 5.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
29.09.2023
Renu