



Sr. No. 53

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2898/2022

Gh. Mohd. Naik & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC
Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

18.09.2024

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioners on 16.02.2024 and 09.08.2024. Today also, no one has put in appearance on their behalf. It appears that the petitioners have lost interest in pursuing the present writ petition.

Accordingly, this writ petition along with connected application(s) is **dismissed** in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
18.09.2024