

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM Nos. 85/2025 & 87/2025
WP(C) No. 2898/2022

Gh. Mohd. Naik and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Tanveer Majeed Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CSGC for R- 1 and 2
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CSGC for R-3
Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 4 and 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2025

CM No. 85/2025

Issue notice, which is waived by Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CSGC on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2, Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, learned CGSC on behalf of respondent no. 3 and Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5. They seek and are granted four weeks' time to file response.

List on 11.03.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.02.2025
Mihul