



2024.03.11 HC-JMU:2548

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 85/2025 in
WP(C) No. 2898/2022

GH Mohd Naik and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CSGC for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.03.2025

List on 25.03.2025.

Meanwhile, Registry shall reflect the name of Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta as
counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
11.03.2025
Sushant