



Sr. N

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2024:JKLHC-JMU:2548

CM No. 85/2025 in
WP (C) No. 2898/2022

Gh. Mohd. Naik & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shafeeq Ahmed Wani, Advocate

v/s

U O I & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC vice
Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2025

CM No. 85/2025

Time to file response by the respondents is extended by further four weeks.

List on **10.12.2025**.

Meanwhile, Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Shafeeq

Ahmed Wani as counsel for the petitioners in the next cause list.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
31.10.2025
Manan