



2024:JKLHC-JMU:2548

Sr. No. 91

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.85/2025 in
WP(C) No.2898/2022

Gh. Mohd. Naik & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shafeeq Ahmed Wani, Advocate.

v/s

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC for R-1 &
2.
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate for
R-3.
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-4 & 5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.12.2025

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to respondent No.3 to file reply to the condonation of delay application in filing restoration application, failing which, instant application shall be considered, in absence of reply filed by the respondents, on merits.

List on 20.12.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
10.12.2025
Eva