



2024:JKLHC-JMU:2548

S. No. 166

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2898/2022

Gh. Mohd Naik & Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Union of India & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

23.02.2026

None present.

Adjourned.

List on **24.02.2026**.



**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
23.02.2026
Vijay**