



2024:JKLHC-JMU:2548

Serial No. 181

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2898/2022

Gh Mohd Naik & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advocate.

V/s

U.O.I & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC for-R-1&2.
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate for R-3
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4&5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.02.2026)

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1&2 seeks and is granted further
four weeks' time for filing reply/objections.

List on **05.05.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.02.2026
Renu