



2024-JKLHC-JMU:2548

Sr. No. 18

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2898/2022

Gh. Mohd. Naik and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate
(Th. VC) with
Mr. Srijan Mahajan, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 & 5
None for R-1 & 2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

1. There is no representation in the matter on the part of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. Registry is directed to put the learned DSGI, Jammu, on notice in respect of the matter with liberty to file the reply/objections positively by the next date of hearing.
3. List on **15.05.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Diksha