



2024-JKLHC-JMU:2548

Sr. No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2898/2022

Gh Mohd Naik and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advocate

Vs

Tanveer Majeed Chowdhary

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC for R-1 & 2
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 & 5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2026

1. The respondents, who are yet to file their reply/objections in the matter, are directed to complete their pleadings positively by the next date of hearing.
2. List on **30.06.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
15.05.2026
Mahavir